
Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2015
14th February 2015

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Lee Reed Trophy & Watts of Lydney Cup; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

1 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:42:25 1

Second Overall - Stroud Cup; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:42:59 0:34 2

Third Overall - Speedsport Design Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

5 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK B14 Subaru S11 0:43:08 0:43 3

First Class RF1.0 - Fiver Acres Garage Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

260 Mick QUINN/Neill CARMAN RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:01:37 113

Second Class RF1.0 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

261 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:02:55 1:18 114

First Class RF1.4 - Nicky Grist Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

236 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 VW Polo 0:53:28 69

Second Class RF1.4 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

229 James WATKINS/Caron TOMLINSON RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:54:11 0:43 75

Third Class RF1.4 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

230 Justin Fowler BISHOP/Simon COX RF1.4 Rover 25 0:54:44 1:16 80

First Class RF1.6 - DBS Cars Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

220 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 VW Polo GTi 0:51:49 58

Second Class RF1.6 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

218 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 VW Polo GTi 0:51:54 0:05 59

Third Class RF1.6 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

221 Jonathan JONES/Jez ROGERS RF1.6 Ford Fiesta 0:53:41 1:52 72

First Class 1400C - Thompson & Thompson Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

227 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C MG ZR 0:51:02 56

Second Class 1400C - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

241 Tim BANNER/Phill BANNER 1400C Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:54:29 3:27 78

Third Class 1400C - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

237 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C MG ZR 0:55:18 4:16 87

First Class 1400S - Express Windows Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

201 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:49 18

Second Class 1400S - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

204 Ian EVANS/Justin Brooks MBE 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:47:47 0:58 25

Third Class 1400S - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

207 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S Toyota Yaris 0:48:09 1:20 28

First Class H1a - Calico Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

255 Peter LEWIS/Paul FIFE H1a Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:24 117

First Class H1b - Kevin Cooper Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

No finisher eligible

First Class H2b - Forest of Dean Car Parks Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

53 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2b Datsun 240z 0:48:09 27
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2015
14th February 2015

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Second Class H2b - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

79 Steve WARD/Alan JONES H2b Ford Escort MK 1 Twin Cam 0:51:30 3:21 57

Third Class H2b - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

93 Jason GARDNER/Kevin LANE H2b Ford Escort Mk 1 0:52:10 4:01 62

First Class H3b - West Wales Rally Spares Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

48 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3b Mazda RX7 0:49:21 42

Second Class H3b - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

65 David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H3b Ford Escort Mk2 Pinto 0:49:46 0:25 45

Third Class H3b - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

46 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3b Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:01 0:40 47

First Class H4 - H J Weir Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

24 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:50 12

Second Class H4 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

36 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H4 Ford Escort 0:47:25 1:35 20

Third Class H4 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

34 Dave JENKINS/Graham COX H4 Ford Escort 0:48:00 2:10 26

First Class N3 - M.E. Damsell Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

66 Geno COOK/Ryan JONES N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:42 53

First Class N4 - Martin Watts Cup; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

10 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:01 10

Second Class N4 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

12 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:46 0:45 11

Third Class N4 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

19 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 Subaru Impreza 0:46:14 1:13 14

First Class B10 - Winner Garage Cinderford Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

60 Thomas LLOYD/Sherryn ROBERTS B10 Peugeot 205 0:50:10 48

Second Class B10 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

74 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN B10 Ford Escort 0:50:34 0:24 51

Third Class B10 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

100 Rene Dias TORCATO/Phil CLARKE B10 Citroen C2 R2 Max 0:51:56 1:46 60

First Class B11 - Strode Sound Cup; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

32 Graham ELSMORE/Stuart HARROLD B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:17 19

Second Class B11 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

41 Mark GRIFFITHS/Will ROGERS B11 Ford Escort 0:47:43 0:26 24

Third Class B11 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

33 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opel Manta 0:48:42 1:25 34

First Class B12 - Gibson's The Forest Trading Post Cup; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

61 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:50:53 55

Second Class B12 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

76 John O'GORMAN/Neil JAMES B12 BMW E30 0:51:58 1:05 61
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2015
14th February 2015

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Third Class B12 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

104 Thomas MARROTT/Mark WHEELER B12 BMW 325 1:05:00 14:07 116

First Class B13 - NP Drew Plant Hire Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

21 Nik ELSMORE/Matt EDWARDS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:44:01 5

Second Class B13 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

25 Jason MORGAN/Dan NIERODA B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:46:30 2:29 16

Third Class B13 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

14 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:46:36 2:35 17

First Class B14 - Carless Racing Fuels Trophy; Award to Driver & Co-Driver

3 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Escort Fiesta ST 0:43:31 4

Second Class B14 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

6 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 Ford Focus WRC 05 0:44:14 0:43 6

Third Class B14 - Award to Driver & Co-Driver

4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:44:26 0:55 7

Best prepared car entered by a FODMC or Ross & DMC Crew: Rex Paddock Memorial Trophy

251 Mathew DAVIS/Ryan TAYLOR 1400C Peugeot 106 0:55:36 91

Highest Placed 1400 Crew: Bryan Shipp Memorial Trop hy

201 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:49 18

Highest Placed Historic Crew (in class H1, H2, H3, or H4): Lilian Turley Trophy

24 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:50 12

Highest Placed Open Two Wheel Drive Crew: Castle Wo odcraft Trophy

24 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:50 12

Highest Placed FODMC Crew (members prior to 01.07.2 013): Lional Ward Trophy

29 Nigel DREW/Pauline NASH B13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:29 22

Last Placed FODMC Crew (prior to 01.07.2013): Finis hing Touches Hair and Beauty Cup

239 Nigel JENKINS/Kirsty WALBY RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:57:00 98

Highest Placed Lady Driver: Bob Brain Memorial Trop hy

246 Rachael PATTERSON 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye S2 0:58:03 105

Highest Placed Lady Co-Driver: Lilian Turley Trophy

2 Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:42:59 2

Highest Placed Lady Co-Driver resident in Glouceste rshire: Lilian Turley Trophy

29 Pauline NASH B13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:29 22

Highest Placed Young Co-Driver (born on or after 01 .01.93): Michael 'Beef' Park Trophy

6 Jack MORTON B14 Ford Focus WRC 05 0:44:14 6

Highest Placed Young Driver (born on or after 01.01 .93): Forest of Dean District Council Youth Cup

51 Gunnar Karl JOHANNESSON N4 Mitsubishi EVO 10 0:48:10 29

Highest Placed 4x4 Off Road Vehicle: B G Land Rover s Ross on Wye Trophy

105 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 Landrover Freelander M Sport 0:56:50 96

Highest Placed overall crew resident in Gloucesters hire: The Margaret Willetts Trophy

24 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:50 12
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2015
14th February 2015

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Best Marshalled Stage: Gloucester Trophy

Serridge

Best Stage Co-ordinator: Mick Dunwoodie Award

Mike Gerrish & Graham Pitcher

Gwynne Speed Rally Championship Driver

110 Dan MOSS B10 Citreon C2 0:56:21 94

Gwynne Speed Rally Championship Co-driver

110 Sam ALLEN B10 Citreon C2 0:56:21 94
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2015
14th February 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 1 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:42:25 0:42:25
2 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:42:59 0:42:59 0:34 
3 5 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK B14 3 Subaru S11 0:43:08 0:43:08 0:43 
4 3 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 4 Ford Escort Fiesta ST 0:43:31 0:43:31 1:06 
5 21 Nik ELSMORE/Matt EDWARDS B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:44:01 0:44:01 1:36 
6 6 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 05 0:44:14 0:44:14 1:49 
7 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:44:26 0:44:26 2:01 
8 39 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 7 Ford Fiesta S2400 0:44:37 0:44:37 2:12 
9 7 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B14 8 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:44:54 0:44:54 2:29 
10 10 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:01 0:45:01 2:36 
11 12 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:46 0:45:46 3:21 
12 24 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:50 0:45:50 3:25 
13 16 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK B14 9 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 0:46:06 0:46:06 3:41 
14 19 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:46:14 0:46:14 3:49 
15 49 Stephen SIMPSON/Mark GLENNESTER B14 10 Ford Fiesta 0:46:21 0:46:21 3:56 
16 25 Jason MORGAN/Dan NIERODA B13 2 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:46:30 0:46:30 4:05 
17 14 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:46:36 0:46:36 4:11 
18 201 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:49 0:46:49 4:24 
19 32 Graham ELSMORE/Stuart HARROLD B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:17 0:47:17 4:52 
20 36 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H4 2 Ford Escort 0:47:25 0:47:25 5:00 
21 38 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 4 MG Metro 6 R4 0:47:28 0:47:28 5:03 
22 29 Nigel DREW/Pauline NASH B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:47:29 0:47:29 5:04 
23 23 Thomas PRESTON/Jamie FORREST B14 11 Ford Focus WRC01 0:47:37 0:47:37 5:12 
24 41 Mark GRIFFITHS/Will ROGERS B11 2 Ford Escort 0:47:43 0:47:43 5:18 
25 204 Ian EVANS/Justin Brooks MBE 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:47 0:47:47 5:22 
26 34 Dave JENKINS/Graham COX H4 3 Ford Escort 0:48:00 0:48:00 5:35 
27 53 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2b 1 Datsun 240z 0:48:09 0:48:09 5:44 
28 207 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S 3 Toyota Yaris 0:48:09 0:48:09 5:44 
29 51 Gunnar Karl JOHANNESSON/G GWYNN N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO 10 0:48:10 0:48:10 5:45 
30 26 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 6 Mitsubishi EVO X 0:48:13 0:48:13 5:48 
31 15 Peter STEPHENSON/Chris WILLIAMS B14 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:22 0:48:22 5:57 
32 20 Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM B14 13 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:24 0:48:24 5:59 
33 208 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:48:35 0:48:35 6:10 
34 33 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 3 Opel Manta 0:48:42 0:48:42 6:17 
35 212 David BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:52 0:48:52 6:27 
36 30 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:48:58 0:48:58 6:33 
37 71 Craig GOLDER/John CAINE B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:05 0:49:05 6:40 
38 27 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS B11 4 Suzuki Swift 0:49:06 0:49:06 6:41 
39 57 Martyn WALBY/Paul WILLETTS H4 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:49:06 0:49:06 6:41 
40 31 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Eurig EVANS H4 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:08 0:49:08 6:43 
41 56 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:13 0:49:13 6:48 
42 48 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3b 1 Mazda RX7 0:49:21 0:49:21 6:56 
43 59 David POYSER/John ORME B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:49:45 0:49:45 7:20 
44 72 David GATHERCOLE/Cat LUND B13 11 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:45 0:49:45 7:20 
45 65 David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H3b 2 Ford Escort Mk2 Pinto 0:49:46 0:49:46 7:21 
46 62 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS B13 12 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:56 0:49:56 7:31 
47 46 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3b 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:01 0:50:01 7:36 
48 60 Thomas LLOYD/Sherryn ROBERTS B10 1 Peugeot 205 0:50:10 0:50:10 7:45 
49 214 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:50:31 0:50:31 8:06 
50 47 Dave HARRIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:50:31 0:50:31 8:06 
51 74 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN B10 2 Ford Escort 0:50:34 0:50:34 8:09 
52 64 Lee BURGESS/Craig BURGESS B13 13 Subaru Impreza RA 0:50:35 0:50:35 8:10 
53 66 Geno COOK/Ryan JONES N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:42 0:50:42 8:17 
54 63 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:49:48 1:00 0:50:48 8:23 
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55 61 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:50:53 0:50:53 8:28 
56 227 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:51:02 0:51:02 8:37 
57 79 Steve WARD/Alan JONES H2b 2 Ford Escort MK 1 Twin Cam 0:51:30 0:51:30 9:05 
58 220 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 1 VW Polo GTi 0:51:49 0:51:49 9:24 
59 218 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 2 VW Polo GTi 0:51:54 0:51:54 9:29 
60 100 Rene Dias TORCATO/Phil CLARKE B10 3 Citroen C2 R2 Max 0:51:56 0:51:56 9:31 
61 76 John O'GORMAN/Neil JAMES B12 2 BMW E30 0:51:58 0:51:58 9:33 
62 93 Jason GARDNER/Kevin LANE H2b 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:52:10 0:52:10 9:45 
63 73 John BAKER/Ian JONES H3b 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:52:28 0:52:28 10:03 
64 210 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:44 0:52:44 10:19 
65 75 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:50 0:52:50 10:25 
66 82 Keith BOUNDS/Kevin WATKINS B13 15 Ford Sierra XR4x4 0:52:58 0:52:58 10:33 
67 78 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H3b 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:02 1:00 0:53:02 10:37 
68 86 Christian SOUTH/Joe CRUTTENDEN B10 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:11 0:53:11 10:46 
69 236 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 1 VW Polo 0:53:28 0:53:28 11:03 
70 83 Philip CLARKE/Stanley GRAHAM B10 6 Ford Escort MKI 0:53:29 0:53:29 11:04 
71 92 Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS B10 7 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:53:38 0:53:38 11:13 
72 221 Jonathan JONES/Jez ROGERS RF1.6 3 Ford Fiesta 0:53:41 0:53:41 11:16 
73 45 Nick DOBSON/Steve PUGH B11 6 Ford Escort RS 0:53:42 0:53:42 11:17 
74 223 Stuart SPYER/Pete WILLIAMS 1400S 8 Vauxhalll Corsa 0:53:53 0:53:53 11:28 
75 229 James WATKINS/Caron TOMLINSON RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:54:11 0:54:11 11:46 
76 68 Scott PARTRIDGE/Quinten PARTRIDGE N4 5 Subaru Impreza WRX Sti 0:53:16 1:00 0:54:16 11:51 
77 88 George LEPLEY/Will RUTHERFORD B10 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:23 0:54:23 11:58 
78 241 Tim BANNER/Phill BANNER 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:54:29 0:54:29 12:04 
79 84 Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:54:38 0:54:38 12:13 
80 230 Justin Fowler BISHOP/Simon COX RF1.4 3 Rover 25 0:54:44 0:54:44 12:19 
81 81 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 17 MG Metro 6R4 0:54:48 0:54:48 12:23 
82 244 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT RF1.4 4 Peugeot 106 XSi 0:55:01 0:55:01 12:36 
83 90 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 9 Citroen C2R2 0:55:02 0:55:02 12:37 
84 106 Wayne HIRST/Dave EVANS B11 7 Ford Escort 0:55:12 0:55:12 12:47 
85 96 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 10 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:55:13 0:55:13 12:48 
86 211 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S 9 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:15 0:55:15 12:50 
87 237 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:55:18 0:55:18 12:53 
88 248 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.6 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:22 0:55:22 12:57 
89 216 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:55:28 0:55:28 13:03 
90 238 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra 0:55:33 0:55:33 13:08 
91 251 Mathew DAVIS/Ryan TAYLOR 1400C 5 Peugeot 106 0:55:36 0:55:36 13:11 
92 222 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 5 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:55:51 0:55:51 13:26 
93 102 Mike TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 18 Subaru Impreza WRX 0:56:19 0:56:19 13:54 
94 110 Dan MOSS/Sam ALLEN B10 11 Citreon C2 0:56:21 0:56:21 13:56 
95 231 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 6 MG ZR 0:56:26 0:56:26 14:01 
96 105 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 19 Landrover Freelander M Sport 0:56:50 0:56:50 14:25 
97 89 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3b 6 Ford Escort MK2 0:56:58 0:56:58 14:33 
98 239 Nigel JENKINS/Kirsty WALBY RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 0:57:00 0:57:00 14:35 
99 113 Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD B13 20 Subaru Imprezza 0:57:04 0:57:04 14:39 

100 243 Richard GEMMELL/Matt BEEBE RF1.4 7 MG ZR 0:57:07 0:57:07 14:42 
101 249 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C 7 Citroen Saxo S1400 0:57:12 0:57:12 14:47 
102 101 David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES B10 12 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:57:29 0:57:29 15:04 
103 234 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER 1400S 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:30 0:57:30 15:05 
104 95 Darren ANDERSON/Adrian FERDINANDS N4 6 Subaru Impreza 0:57:40 0:57:40 15:15 
105 246 Rachael PATTERSON/Tom WOOD 1400C 8 Peugeot 106 Rallye S2 0:58:03 0:58:03 15:38 
106 240 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 8 Seat Arosa 0:57:14 1:00 0:58:14 15:49 
107 256 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 9 MG ZR 0:58:33 0:58:33 16:08 
108 257 James DUNKLEY/Daniel SAYCE 1400C 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:59:05 0:59:05 16:40 
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109 115 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 13 Peugeot 1.6 GTi 0:59:19 0:59:19 16:54 
110 99 Stuart CAMERON/Marc NEAL B10 14 Citroen C2 0:59:20 0:59:20 16:55 
111 263 Daniel EVANS/Richard MASON 1400C 10 Peugeot 106 0:59:44 1:00 1:00:44 18:19 
112 250 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 6 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:01:22 1:01:22 18:57 
113 260 Mick QUINN/Neill CARMAN RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:01:37 1:01:37 19:12 
114 261 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:55 1:00 1:02:55 20:30 
115 258 Peter CODMAN/Darren RILEY RF1.4 10 VW Lupo 1:03:02 1:03:02 20:37 
116 104 Thomas MARROTT/Mark WHEELER B12 3 BMW 325 1:05:00 1:05:00 22:35 
117 255 Peter LEWIS/Paul FIFE H1a 1 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:24 1:05:24 22:59 
118 114 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED H3b 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:31 1:06:31 24:06 
119 262 Claire MARSH/Owen EVANS RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:09:23 1:09:23 26:58 
120 265 Ryan BLANDFORD/Chris DOVE RF1.4 11 MG ZR 1:09:46 1:09:46 27:21 
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2015
14th February 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

201 18 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:49 0:46:49 4:24 
202 Tom WALSTER/Tom WOODBURN 1400S Suzuki Swift Diff failure SS2
204 25 Ian EVANS/Justin Brooks MBE 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:47 0:47:47 5:22 
205 Ravenol Rally Team UK

Neil MATTHEWS/Keaton WILLIAMS 1400S Vauxhall Nova OTL
206 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 106 Gearbox - after SS1
207 28 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S 3 Toyota Yaris 0:48:09 0:48:09 5:44 
208 33 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:48:35 0:48:35 6:10 
210 64 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:44 0:52:44 10:19 
211 86 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S 9 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:15 0:55:15 12:50 
212 35 David BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:52 0:48:52 6:27 
214 49 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:50:31 0:50:31 8:06 
215 David MARTIN/Josh DAVISON 1400C Vauxhall Astra Mk1 Stopped SS8
216 89 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:55:28 0:55:28 13:03 
217 Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stopped SS2
218 59 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 2 VW Polo GTi 0:51:54 0:51:54 9:29 
220 58 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 1 VW Polo GTi 0:51:49 0:51:49 9:24 
221 72 Jonathan JONES/Jez ROGERS RF1.6 3 Ford Fiesta 0:53:41 0:53:41 11:16 
222 92 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 5 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:55:51 0:55:51 13:26 
223 74 Stuart SPYER/Pete WILLIAMS 1400S 8 Vauxhalll Corsa 0:53:53 0:53:53 11:28 
224 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S MG ZR Blown diff SS4
226 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 VW LUPO Broken driveshaft SS1
227 56 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:51:02 0:51:02 8:37 
228 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS RF1.4 Daihatsu Sirion Diff SS4
229 75 James WATKINS/Caron TOMLINSON RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:54:11 0:54:11 11:46 
230 80 Justin Fowler BISHOP/Simon COX RF1.4 3 Rover 25 0:54:44 0:54:44 12:19 
231 95 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 6 MG ZR 0:56:26 0:56:26 14:01 
232 Rob HANSFORD/Lewis MASON 1400C MG ZR Gearbox after SS2
233 Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C Vauxhall Nova Stopped SS4
234 103 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER 1400S 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:30 0:57:30 15:05 
235 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C Morris Mini No power SS3
236 69 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 1 VW Polo 0:53:28 0:53:28 11:03 
237 87 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:55:18 0:55:18 12:53 
238 90 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra 0:55:33 0:55:33 13:08 
239 98 Nigel JENKINS/Kirsty WALBY RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 0:57:00 0:57:00 14:35 
240 106 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 8 Seat Arosa 0:57:14 1:00 0:58:14 15:49 
241 78 Tim BANNER/Phill BANNER 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:54:29 0:54:29 12:04 
242 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 1400C Vauxhall Corsa No spark 2 miles from start
243 100 Richard GEMMELL/Matt BEEBE RF1.4 7 MG ZR 0:57:07 0:57:07 14:42 
244 82 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT RF1.4 4 Peugeot 106 XSi 0:55:01 0:55:01 12:36 
246 105 Rachael PATTERSON/Tom WOOD 1400C 8 Peugeot 106 Rallye S2 0:58:03 0:58:03 15:38 
247 George MORRISON/Glenn MERCER 1400C MG ZR Driveshaft snapped SS2
248 88 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.6 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:22 0:55:22 12:57 
249 101 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C 7 Citroen Saxo S1400 0:57:12 0:57:12 14:47 
250 112 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 6 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:01:22 1:01:22 18:57 
251 91 Mathew DAVIS/Ryan TAYLOR 1400C 5 Peugeot 106 0:55:36 0:55:36 13:11 
252 Sam DAVIES/Adam WILKS RF1.4 Peugeot 205 XS Lost drive SS7
253 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400C Nissan Micra 'Kit Car' Rolled SS1
254 David AUDEN/Chris ROW H1b MG B Stopped after service
255 117 Peter LEWIS/Paul FIFE H1a 1 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:24 1:05:24 22:59 
256 107 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 9 MG ZR 0:58:33 0:58:33 16:08 
257 108 James DUNKLEY/Daniel SAYCE 1400C 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:59:05 0:59:05 16:40 
258 115 Peter CODMAN/Darren RILEY RF1.4 10 VW Lupo 1:03:02 1:03:02 20:37 
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260 113 Mick QUINN/Neill CARMAN RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:01:37 1:01:37 19:12 
261 114 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:55 1:00 1:02:55 20:30 
262 119 Claire MARSH/Owen EVANS RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:09:23 1:09:23 26:58 
263 111 Daniel EVANS/Richard MASON 1400C 10 Peugeot 106 0:59:44 1:00 1:00:44 18:19 
264 Danny O'REILLY/Karen PHELPS RF1.4 VW Lupo Sport Lost luck of the Irish after SS6
265 120 Ryan BLANDFORD/Chris DOVE RF1.4 11 MG ZR 1:09:46 1:09:46 27:21 
1 1 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 1 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:42:25 0:42:25
2 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:42:59 0:42:59 0:34 
3 4 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 4 Ford Escort Fiesta ST 0:43:31 0:43:31 1:06 
4 7 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:44:26 0:44:26 2:01 
5 3 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK B14 3 Subaru S11 0:43:08 0:43:08 0:43 
6 6 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 05 0:44:14 0:44:14 1:49 
7 9 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B14 8 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:44:54 0:44:54 2:29 
8 Weir Laundry Equipment & HJ WEIR Engineering

Alex ALLINGHAM/Alun COOK B13 Subaru Impreza Electrical SS2
9 Ravenol Rally Team UK

Jim McNEIL/Tony BASSETT B13 Subaru Impreza Broken throttle cable SS1
10 10 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:01 0:45:01 2:36 
11 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi EVO IX Damaged crank sensor SS5
12 11 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:46 0:45:46 3:21 
14 17 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:46:36 0:46:36 4:11 
15 31 Peter STEPHENSON/Chris WILLIAMS B14 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:22 0:48:22 5:57 
16 13 Leominster Car Auctions

Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK B14 9 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 0:46:06 0:46:06 3:41 
17 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 Skoda Fabia vRS Evo2 Blown turbo after SS4
18 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Fuel pressure SS7
19 14 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:46:14 0:46:14 3:49 
20 32 Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM B14 13 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:24 0:48:24 5:59 
21 5 Nik ELSMORE/Matt EDWARDS B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:44:01 0:44:01 1:36 
23 23 Thomas PRESTON/Jamie FORREST B14 11 Ford Focus WRC01 0:47:37 0:47:37 5:12 
24 12 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:50 0:45:50 3:25 
25 16 Jason MORGAN/Dan NIERODA B13 2 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:46:30 0:46:30 4:05 
26 30 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 6 Mitsubishi EVO X 0:48:13 0:48:13 5:48 
27 38 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS B11 4 Suzuki Swift 0:49:06 0:49:06 6:41 
29 22 Nigel DREW/Pauline NASH B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:47:29 0:47:29 5:04 
30 36 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:48:58 0:48:58 6:33 
31 40 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Eurig EVANS H4 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:08 0:49:08 6:43 
32 19 Weir Laundry Equipment & H J WEIR

Graham ELSMORE/Stuart HARROLD B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:17 0:47:17 4:52 
33 34 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 3 Opel Manta 0:48:42 0:48:42 6:17 
34 26 Dave JENKINS/Graham COX H4 3 Ford Escort 0:48:00 0:48:00 5:35 
35 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H4 Ford RS1800 Broken strut in service
36 20 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H4 2 Ford Escort 0:47:25 0:47:25 5:00 
37 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Half shaft SS5
38 21 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 4 MG Metro 6 R4 0:47:28 0:47:28 5:03 
39 8 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 7 Ford Fiesta S2400 0:44:37 0:44:37 2:12 
40 Graham BUTLER/Chris O'CONNOR N4 Subaru Imprezza N10 Stopped SS6
41 24 .

Mark GRIFFITHS/Will ROGERS B11 2 Ford Escort 0:47:43 0:47:43 5:18 
42 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B13 Subaru Impreza WRC Broken wheel & suspension SS2
44 Amigos Tequila Flavoured Beer

Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER H2b Lancia Stratos Stoped after SS2
45 73 Nick DOBSON/Steve PUGH B11 6 Ford Escort RS 0:53:42 0:53:42 11:17 
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46 47 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3b 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:01 0:50:01 7:36 
47 50 Dave HARRIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:50:31 0:50:31 8:06 
48 42 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3b 1 Mazda RX7 0:49:21 0:49:21 6:56 
49 15 Stephen SIMPSON/Mark GLENNESTER B14 10 Ford Fiesta 0:46:21 0:46:21 3:56 
50 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 Subaru Impreza OTL
51 29 Gunnar Karl JOHANNESSON/G GWYNN N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO 10 0:48:10 0:48:10 5:45 
52 Sean EDWARDS/Paul WILLIAMS H4 Ford Escort RS Mk2 Hit tree SS6
53 27 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2b 1 Datsun 240z 0:48:09 0:48:09 5:44 
54 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b Ford Escort Loss of oil pressure after SS2
55 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta Broken Gearbox Mount SS7
56 41 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:13 0:49:13 6:48 
57 39 Martyn WALBY/Paul WILLETTS H4 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:49:06 0:49:06 6:41 
58 Chris HARRIS/Brynmor PIERCE B12 BMW E30 M3 Broken steering arm SS1
59 43 David POYSER/John ORME B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:49:45 0:49:45 7:20 
60 48 Thomas LLOYD/Sherryn ROBERTS B10 1 Peugeot 205 0:50:10 0:50:10 7:45 
61 55 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:50:53 0:50:53 8:28 
62 46 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS B13 12 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:56 0:49:56 7:31 
63 54 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:49:48 1:00 0:50:48 8:23 
64 52 Lee BURGESS/Craig BURGESS B13 13 Subaru Impreza RA 0:50:35 0:50:35 8:10 
65 45 David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H3b 2 Ford Escort Mk2 Pinto 0:49:46 0:49:46 7:21 
66 53 Geno COOK/Ryan JONES N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:42 0:50:42 8:17 
68 76 Scott PARTRIDGE/Quinten PARTRIDGE N4 5 Subaru Impreza WRX Sti 0:53:16 1:00 0:54:16 11:51 
70 Gary BOLLANDS/Thomas BOLLANDS B13 Subaru Impreza Wagon Stopped SS1
71 37 Craig GOLDER/John CAINE B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:05 0:49:05 6:40 
72 44 David GATHERCOLE/Cat LUND B13 11 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:45 0:49:45 7:20 
73 63 John BAKER/Ian JONES H3b 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:52:28 0:52:28 10:03 
74 51 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN B10 2 Ford Escort 0:50:34 0:50:34 8:09 
75 65 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:50 0:52:50 10:25 
76 61 John O'GORMAN/Neil JAMES B12 2 BMW E30 0:51:58 0:51:58 9:33 
77 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2b Ford Escort Mk1 Took sump guard off SS2
78 67 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H3b 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:02 1:00 0:53:02 10:37 
79 57 Steve WARD/Alan JONES H2b 2 Ford Escort MK 1 Twin Cam 0:51:30 0:51:30 9:05 
80 Mark WRIGHT/Stan WATT B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped before SS2
81 81 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 17 MG Metro 6R4 0:54:48 0:54:48 12:23 
82 66 Keith BOUNDS/Kevin WATKINS B13 15 Ford Sierra XR4x4 0:52:58 0:52:58 10:33 
83 70 Philip CLARKE/Stanley GRAHAM B10 6 Ford Escort MKI 0:53:29 0:53:29 11:04 
84 79 Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:54:38 0:54:38 12:13 
85 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY B13 Subaru Imprezza Electrical
86 68 Christian SOUTH/Joe CRUTTENDEN B10 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:11 0:53:11 10:46 
87 David HARRISON/Mitchell HARRISON B11 Ford Fiesta ST Drive shaft SS3
88 77 George LEPLEY/Will RUTHERFORD B10 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:23 0:54:23 11:58 
89 97 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3b 6 Ford Escort MK2 0:56:58 0:56:58 14:33 
90 83 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 9 Citroen C2R2 0:55:02 0:55:02 12:37 
91 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 Toyota Corolla Suspension damage SS6
92 71 Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS B10 7 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:53:38 0:53:38 11:13 
93 62 Jason GARDNER/Kevin LANE H2b 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:52:10 0:52:10 9:45 
94 Iwan EVANS/Steve McPHEE B12 Citroen DS3 R3 OTL at SSA2
95 104 Darren ANDERSON/Adrian FERDINANDS N4 6 Subaru Impreza 0:57:40 0:57:40 15:15 
96 85 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 10 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:55:13 0:55:13 12:48 
97 Edward PEAD/John PEAD B10 Peugeot 205 Stopped SS3
98 Ed ROBINSON/Iain MILLER B10 Citroen C2 VTR Snapped track rod end SS2
99 110 Stuart CAMERON/Marc NEAL B10 14 Citroen C2 0:59:20 0:59:20 16:55 

100 60 Rene Dias TORCATO/Phil CLARKE B10 3 Citroen C2 R2 Max 0:51:56 0:51:56 9:31 
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101 102 David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES B10 12 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:57:29 0:57:29 15:04 
102 93 Mike TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 18 Subaru Impreza WRX 0:56:19 0:56:19 13:54 
104 116 Thomas MARROTT/Mark WHEELER B12 3 BMW 325 1:05:00 1:05:00 22:35 
105 96 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 19 Landrover Freelander M Sport 0:56:50 0:56:50 14:25 
106 84 Wayne HIRST/Dave EVANS B11 7 Ford Escort 0:55:12 0:55:12 12:47 
107 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 Ford Puma Broken centre driveshaft after SS7
108 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH N3 FIAT Stilo Abarth Trofeo Broken Gearbox After SS2
109 Paul BONNER/Chris PENNEY B10 Citreon C2 Rolled SS2
110 94 Dan MOSS/Sam ALLEN B10 11 Citreon C2 0:56:21 0:56:21 13:56 
112 Ross LEACH/Hannah McKILLOP B10 Citroen C2 VTr OTL
113 99 Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD B13 20 Subaru Imprezza 0:57:04 0:57:04 14:39 
114 118 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED H3b 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:31 1:06:31 24:06 
115 109 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 13 Peugeot 1.6 GTi 0:59:19 0:59:19 16:54 
116 Darrell HOOK/Sam COLLIER B11 Ford Capri Stopped after SS7
117 Charles HOPKINSON/Paul WAKELY H4 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1800 Petrol in oil
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SS 2

Speech House

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park
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Yorkley
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Serridge

SS 8

Mailscot

Penalties

201 David BENNETT 1400S 3:40 11:13 2:46 6:13 2:02 6:50 7:30 6:35 
202 Tom WALSTER 1400S 3:42 Diff failure SS2
204 Ian EVANS 1400S 3:43 11:29 2:44 6:14 2:05 6:58 7:49 6:45 
205 Neil MATTHEWS 1400S 3:53 11:46 5:00 6:39 2:14 7:19 8:21 7:08 OTL
206 Dan GRAY 1400S 3:48 11:40 2:55 Gearbox - after SS1
207 Ash SLIGHTS 1400S 3:48 11:40 2:49 6:19 2:09 6:59 7:43 6:42 
208 Ryan WESTON 1400S 3:47 11:36 2:50 6:27 2:05 7:05 7:58 6:47 
210 Kieran DARRINGTON 1400S 4:10 12:31 3:05 6:59 2:21 7:44 8:27 7:27 
211 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 4:24 14:08 3:10 7:11 2:19 7:49 8:52 7:22 
212 David BRICK 1400S 3:49 11:46 2:51 6:28 2:08 7:07 7:56 6:47 
214 Jordan HONE 1400S 4:00 11:56 3:00 6:39 2:12 7:28 8:12 7:04 
215 David MARTIN 1400C 4:07 12:16 3:05 6:49 2:15 7:33 8:19 Stopped SS8
216 Chris HELLINGS 1400C 4:09 14:48 3:06 7:08 2:21 7:47 8:41 7:28 
217 Gareth EVANS 1400S 4:02 Stopped SS2
218 James WEST RF1.6 4:06 12:15 3:02 6:56 2:16 7:37 8:29 7:13 
220 Mick SMITH RF1.6 3:58 12:14 3:03 6:59 2:20 7:28 8:38 7:09 
221 Jonathan JONES RF1.6 4:13 12:35 3:10 7:07 2:22 7:52 8:47 7:35 
222 Chris WHEELER RF1.6 4:22 13:12 3:18 7:28 2:28 8:10 9:08 7:45 
223 Stuart SPYER 1400S 4:14 12:49 3:15 7:06 2:21 7:50 8:46 7:32 
224 Rob SHIPP 1400S 4:18 12:52 3:11 Blown diff SS4
226 Neil ANDREW RF1.6 Broken driveshaft SS1
227 Keith RIDDICK 1400C 3:57 11:57 3:01 6:48 2:17 7:28 8:25 7:09 
228 Darren PINCHIN RF1.4 4:09 13:25 3:16 Diff SS4
229 James WATKINS RF1.4 4:09 12:48 3:22 7:22 2:23 7:46 8:52 7:29 
230 Justin Fowler BISHOP RF1.4 4:12 12:58 3:18 7:24 2:22 7:56 9:00 7:34 
231 Rob EVETT 1400C 4:30 13:23 3:18 7:31 2:27 8:13 9:09 7:55 
232 Rob HANSFORD 1400C 4:32 13:29 Gearbox after SS2
233 Gavin SPENCER 1400C 4:15 12:53 3:07 Stopped SS4
234 Ian BARNARD 1400S 4:44 13:51 3:25 7:36 2:25 8:16 9:34 7:39 
235 Eric DAVIS 1400C 4:25 13:07 3:44 No power SS3
236 Morgan HANDFORD RF1.4 4:11 12:46 3:05 7:04 2:21 7:46 8:51 7:24 
237 James WEAVER 1400C 4:22 12:47 3:17 7:33 2:27 8:01 9:00 7:51 
238 Dominic HODGE RF1.4 6:00 12:41 3:17 7:16 2:25 7:50 8:44 7:20 
239 Nigel JENKINS RF1.4 4:21 13:14 3:21 7:52 2:33 8:14 9:32 7:53 
240 Jon AMBLER RF1.4 4:26 13:29 3:22 7:39 2:29 8:26 9:18 8:05 1:00 
241 Tim BANNER 1400C 4:17 12:48 3:13 7:39 2:23 7:48 8:53 7:28 
242 Scott SLOAN 1400C No spark 2 miles from start
243 Richard GEMMELL RF1.4 6:00 12:56 3:15 7:21 2:26 8:20 9:05 7:44 
244 Garry WILSON RF1.4 4:18 13:03 3:15 7:17 2:27 8:01 9:04 7:36 
246 Rachael PATTERSON 1400C 4:35 13:43 3:31 7:44 2:32 8:20 9:30 8:08 
247 George MORRISON 1400C 4:41 Driveshaft snapped SS2
248 John TATLOW RF1.6 4:17 12:58 3:24 7:22 2:28 8:07 9:02 7:44 
249 Steve JENKINS 1400C 4:33 13:37 3:24 7:44 2:30 8:14 9:12 7:58 
250 Steven KNOTT RF1.6 6:00 13:56 3:37 7:52 2:38 8:35 9:52 8:52 
251 Mathew DAVIS 1400C 4:23 13:17 3:16 7:31 2:26 7:57 9:01 7:45 
252 Sam DAVIES RF1.4 4:35 13:37 3:32 7:29 2:25 8:04 Lost drive SS7
253 Nigel FOX 1400C Rolled SS1
254 David AUDEN H1b 4:31 13:33 3:23 7:46 Stopped after service
255 Peter LEWIS H1a 5:07 15:59 4:06 8:17 2:42 8:44 10:22 10:07 
256 Simon STANBURY RF1.4 4:33 13:36 3:25 7:46 2:40 8:25 9:49 8:19 
257 James DUNKLEY 1400C 4:51 14:08 3:34 8:08 2:38 8:17 9:35 7:54 
258 Peter CODMAN RF1.4 5:09 14:42 3:43 8:31 2:48 9:21 10:12 8:36 
260 Mick QUINN RF1.0 4:53 14:35 3:38 8:13 2:46 8:45 10:14 8:33 

Issued at 19:30 on 14 February 2015 12 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2015
14th February 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Blaize Bailey

SS 2

Speech House

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Yorkley

SS 6

Sallowvallets

SS 7
Serridge

SS 8

Mailscot

Penalties

261 Thomas BAYLISS RF1.0 5:04 14:42 3:40 8:11 2:44 8:47 10:13 8:34 1:00 
262 Claire MARSH RF1.0 6:00 16:02 4:00 8:56 2:52 10:12 11:46 9:35 
263 Daniel EVANS 1400C 5:06 14:19 3:37 8:03 2:40 8:32 9:23 8:04 1:00 
264 Danny O'REILLY RF1.4 5:11 15:03 3:52 8:30 2:47 9:41 Lost luck of the Irish after SS6

265 Ryan BLANDFORD RF1.4 5:19 22:00 3:49 8:20 2:43 8:43 10:27 8:25 
1 Paul BIRD B14 3:12 9:42 2:24 5:35 1:52 6:28 7:00 6:12 
2 David WESTON B14 3:15 9:54 2:30 5:35 1:54 6:26 7:12 6:13 
3 Charles PAYNE B14 3:01 10:08 2:29 5:43 1:57 6:33 7:13 6:27 
4 Stephen PETCH B14 3:36 10:22 2:37 5:48 1:59 6:34 7:10 6:20 
5 Hugh HUNTER B14 3:17 10:04 2:29 5:48 1:53 6:29 6:54 6:14 
6 Damian COLE B14 3:23 10:07 2:33 5:52 1:57 6:41 7:11 6:30 
7 Bob CEEN B14 3:33 10:23 2:36 5:59 1:58 6:38 7:20 6:27 
8 Alex ALLINGHAM B13 3:43 Electrical SS2
9 Jim McNEIL B13 Broken throttle cable SS1
10 Russ THOMPSON N4 3:25 10:22 2:32 5:53 1:59 6:48 7:24 6:38 
11 Thomas NAUGHTON N4 3:24 10:25 2:37 5:52 Damaged crank sensor SS5
12 Pat NAYLOR N4 3:29 10:35 2:39 6:00 2:02 6:52 7:30 6:39 
14 Dylan DAVIES B13 3:36 10:49 2:41 6:11 1:59 6:54 7:39 6:47 
15 Peter STEPHENSON B14 4:06 10:46 2:34 5:58 2:00 8:19 7:42 6:57 
16 Theo BENGRY B14 3:34 10:34 2:36 6:09 1:59 7:10 7:31 6:33 
17 Bob MORGAN B13 3:28 10:47 2:41 7:33 Blown turbo after SS4
18 Roland LLEWELLIN N4 3:29 10:35 2:43 6:03 2:00 6:45 Fuel pressure SS7
19 Paul DAVY N4 3:30 10:39 2:40 6:07 2:02 6:48 7:45 6:43 
20 Brian BELL B14 3:49 10:53 2:50 6:11 2:08 6:55 8:37 7:01 
21 Nik ELSMORE B13 3:23 10:13 2:35 5:48 1:58 6:32 7:14 6:18 
23 Thomas PRESTON B14 3:43 10:49 2:40 6:09 2:09 7:16 7:59 6:52 
24 Nick ELLIOTT H4 3:26 10:37 2:40 6:00 2:01 6:59 7:34 6:33 
25 Jason MORGAN B13 3:34 10:52 2:40 6:10 2:02 6:58 7:34 6:40 
26 Martyn ENGLAND B13 3:43 11:01 2:54 6:14 2:04 7:06 7:46 7:25 
27 Jamie JUKES B11 3:47 11:39 2:47 6:29 2:07 7:13 8:02 7:02 
29 Nigel DREW B13 3:39 11:06 2:48 6:21 2:05 7:05 7:45 6:40 
30 Harry GARDNER B13 3:44 11:18 2:48 6:49 2:07 7:17 8:00 6:55 
31 Warren PHILLISKIRK H4 3:41 11:24 2:50 6:25 2:09 7:16 8:11 7:12 
32 Graham ELSMORE B11 3:39 11:16 2:46 6:16 2:01 6:55 7:42 6:42 
33 Jon BALLINGER B11 3:52 11:28 2:54 6:23 2:08 7:05 8:02 6:50 
34 Dave JENKINS H4 3:42 11:13 2:52 6:26 2:05 7:03 7:52 6:47 
35 Allan McDOWALL H4 3:46 11:40 3:11 6:59 Broken strut in service
36 Peter ELKINS H4 3:40 10:57 2:52 6:18 2:06 7:00 7:49 6:43 
37 A HETHERINGTON B12 3:46 10:54 2:43 6:01 Half shaft SS5
38 Peter SMITH B13 3:36 11:01 2:46 6:06 2:05 7:07 7:48 6:59 
39 Peter TAYLOR B14 3:28 10:14 2:33 5:47 1:59 6:44 7:21 6:31 
40 Graham BUTLER N4 4:00 12:04 3:02 6:45 2:20 Stopped SS6
41 Mark GRIFFITHS B11 3:33 11:39 2:41 6:36 2:06 6:54 7:39 6:35 
42 Russell DAVIES B13 3:49 Broken wheel & suspension SS2
44 Steve PEREZ H2b 3:44 14:08 Stoped after SS2
45 Nick DOBSON B11 3:44 11:33 2:49 11:00 2:06 7:22 8:04 7:04 
46 D ROBERTS H3b 3:54 11:53 2:53 6:35 2:11 7:14 8:16 7:05 
47 Dave HARRIS B11 4:10 11:55 2:57 6:35 2:13 7:23 8:10 7:08 
48 Jake SCANNELL H3b 3:57 11:34 2:50 6:31 2:09 7:16 8:06 6:58 
49 Stephen SIMPSON B14 3:31 10:57 2:42 6:01 2:02  6:55 7:34 6:39 
50 Dave WELCH B13 5:33 11:02 2:47 6:24 2:08 7:25 8:04 7:08 OTL
51 G JOHANNESSON N4 3:49 11:14 2:45 6:18 2:10 7:06 8:00 6:48 
52 Sean EDWARDS H4 3:48 11:31 2:51 6:28 2:11 Hit tree SS6

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Blaize Bailey

SS 2

Speech House

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Yorkley

SS 6

Sallowvallets

SS 7
Serridge

SS 8

Mailscot

Penalties

53 Jeremy EASSON H2b 3:45 11:21 2:48 6:24 2:08 7:35 7:07 7:01 
54 Rex IRELAND H3b Loss of oil pressure after SS2
55 Kit LEIGH B10 3:59 11:57 2:58 6:44 2:13 8:30 Broken Gearbox Mount SS7
56 Paul BONAS B13 4:00 11:24 2:46 6:26 2:13 7:17 8:02 7:05 
57 Martyn WALBY H4 3:50 11:15 2:51 6:31 2:11 7:19 8:03 7:06 
58 Chris HARRIS B12 Broken steering arm SS1
59 David POYSER B13 3:54 11:49 2:59 6:25 2:12 7:21 8:05 7:00 
60 Thomas LLOYD B10 3:52 11:39 3:00 6:40 2:11 7:16 8:14 7:18 
61 Tim PHELPS B12 3:49 11:47 3:01 6:39 2:13 7:28 8:23 7:33 
62 Simon THOMAS B13 3:58 11:42 2:49 6:36 2:11 7:22 7:59 7:19 
63 Richard BARROW B13 3:51 11:33 2:50 6:31 2:15 7:30 8:10 7:08 1:00 
64 Lee BURGESS B13 4:04 12:03 2:55 6:09 2:12 7:30 8:33 7:09 
65 David DOBSON H3b 3:56 11:34 2:53 6:33 2:13 7:17 8:09 7:11 
66 Geno COOK N3 3:56 11:59 2:56 6:45 2:12 7:23 8:21 7:10 
68 Scott PARTRIDGE N4 4:07 12:21 3:01 6:56 2:25 7:48 8:44 7:54 1:00 
70 Gary BOLLANDS B13 Stopped SS1
71 Craig GOLDER B13 3:47 11:32 2:47 6:22 2:11 7:22 8:05 6:59 
72 David GATHERCOLE B13 3:59 11:29 2:54 6:29 2:13 7:25 7:59 7:17 
73 John BAKER H3b 4:00 12:13 3:00 6:55 2:15 7:46 8:43 7:36 
74 Robert SMITH B10 3:53 11:40 2:56 6:35 2:17 7:24 8:22 7:27 
75 James HUTCHINGS B10 4:03 12:18 3:14 7:04 2:22 7:45 8:34 7:30 
76 John O'GORMAN B12 3:59 11:52 3:06 6:46 2:19 7:47 8:34 7:35 
77 Simon PICKERING H2b 3:58 Took sump guard off SS2
78 Dave FORREST H3b 4:10 12:04 2:57 6:48 2:20 7:41 8:30 7:32 1:00 
79 Steve WARD H2b 3:58 11:58 3:02 6:38 2:17 7:38 8:28 7:31 
80 Mark WRIGHT B13 4:06 Stopped before SS2
81 Geoff COTTRILL B13 4:24 12:30 3:16 7:01 2:32 8:07 8:59 7:59 
82 Keith BOUNDS B13 4:11 12:03 3:03 7:19 2:18 7:36 8:36 7:52 
83 Philip CLARKE B10 4:06 12:23 3:01 6:52 2:24 7:53 8:58 7:52 
84 Jan BUDGE B13 4:12 12:34 3:04 7:12 2:31 8:00 9:07 7:58 
85 Tom CAVE B13 3:37 11:01 2:41 6:21 Electrical
86 Christian SOUTH B10 4:10 12:27 3:07 6:58 2:26 7:47 8:49 7:27 
87 David HARRISON B11 6:00 13:15 Drive shaft SS3
88 George LEPLEY B10 4:03 14:48 3:04 6:54 2:15 7:25 8:26 7:28 
89 Dave EDWARDS H3b 4:45 13:31 3:13 7:31 2:31 8:25 9:02 8:00 
90 Nathan O'CONNOR B10 4:22 13:00 3:00 7:15 2:22 7:55 9:15 7:53 
91 Brad AXON B10 4:02 12:13 3:04 7:02 2:18 Suspension damage SS6
92 Alan DESBOIS B10 4:05 12:26 3:04 7:00 2:24 7:50 8:56 7:53 
93 Jason GARDNER H2b 3:58 12:14 3:05 6:58 2:16 7:39 8:29 7:31 
94 Iwan EVANS B12 6:00 13:20 3:03 7:02 2:24 8:47 9:26 OTL at SSA2
95 Darren ANDERSON N4 4:42 13:43 3:24 7:27 2:34 8:21 9:16 8:13 
96 Steve DEELEY B10 4:20 12:50 3:10 7:19 2:26 7:56 9:13 7:59 
97 Edward PEAD B10 4:21 12:46 Stopped SS3
98 Ed ROBINSON B10 4:05 Snapped track rod end SS2
99 Stuart CAMERON B10 4:37 13:40 3:38 7:51 2:35 8:43 9:51 8:25 

100 Rene Dias TORCATO B10 4:13 12:14 3:00 6:41 2:18 7:27 8:40 7:23 
101 David DOCKREE B10 4:20 13:15 3:15 7:35 2:35 8:49 9:29 8:11 
102 Mike TRUMAN B13 4:39 13:03 3:08 7:19 2:31 8:22 9:07 8:10 
104 Thomas MARROTT B12 4:25 20:55 3:13 7:14 2:21 7:38 8:35 10:39 
105 Spencer PRICE B13 4:51 13:13 3:13 7:26 2:35 8:19 9:09 8:04 
106 Wayne HIRST B11 4:26 13:05 3:08 6:58 2:24 8:01 9:17 7:53 
107 Alan ABBEY B10 4:20 12:35 3:10 7:10 2:28 8:03 9:02 Broken centre driveshaft after SS7

108 Kevin PUGH N3 4:16 13:53 Broken Gearbox After SS2
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Blaize Bailey

SS 2

Speech House

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Yorkley

SS 6

Sallowvallets

SS 7
Serridge

SS 8

Mailscot

Penalties

109 Paul BONNER B10 4:19 Rolled SS2
110 Dan MOSS B10 4:36 13:05 3:22 7:20 2:34 8:02 9:18 8:04 
112 Ross LEACH B10 4:23 13:34 4:38 10:08 2:32 8:15 9:11 8:34 OTL
113 Colin PAYNE B13 4:27 12:50 3:11 7:18 2:36 8:40 9:19 8:43 
114 Ron HALL H3b 5:09 14:56 3:53 8:38 2:52 9:42 10:45 10:36 
115 Peter ADAMS B10 4:36 13:44 3:26 7:33 2:37 8:35 9:39 9:09 
116 Darrell HOOK B11 4:29 13:47 3:23 7:39 2:36 8:18 9:27 Stopped after SS7
117 Charles HOPKINSON H4 4:59 22:00 Petrol in oil
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.0

1 260 Mick QUINN/Neill CARMAN RF1.0 36 Nissan Micra 1:01:37 1:01:37
2 261 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 37 Nissan Micra 1:01:55 1:00 1:02:55 1:18 
3 262 Claire MARSH/Owen EVANS RF1.0 39 Nissan Micra 1:09:23 1:09:23 7:46 

Class RF1.4

1 236 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 11 VW Polo 0:53:28 0:53:28
2 229 James WATKINS/Caron TOMLINSON RF1.4 14 Nissan Micra 0:54:11 0:54:11 0:43 
3 230 Justin Fowler BISHOP/Simon COX RF1.4 16 Rover 25 0:54:44 0:54:44 1:16 
4 244 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT RF1.4 17 Peugeot 106 XSi 0:55:01 0:55:01 1:33 
5 238 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 22 Nissan Micra 0:55:33 0:55:33 2:05 
6 239 Nigel JENKINS/Kirsty WALBY RF1.4 26 Nissan Micra 0:57:00 0:57:00 3:32 
7 243 Richard GEMMELL/Matt BEEBE RF1.4 27 MG ZR 0:57:07 0:57:07 3:39 
8 240 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 31 Seat Arosa 0:57:14 1:00 0:58:14 4:46 
9 256 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 32 MG ZR 0:58:33 0:58:33 5:05 
10 258 Peter CODMAN/Darren RILEY RF1.4 38 VW Lupo 1:03:02 1:03:02 9:34 
11 265 Ryan BLANDFORD/Chris DOVE RF1.4 40 MG ZR 1:09:46 1:09:46 16:18 

Class RF1.6

1 220 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 8 VW Polo GTi 0:51:49 0:51:49
2 218 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 9 VW Polo GTi 0:51:54 0:51:54 0:05 
3 221 Jonathan JONES/Jez ROGERS RF1.6 12 Ford Fiesta 0:53:41 0:53:41 1:52 
4 248 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.6 20 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:22 0:55:22 3:33 
5 222 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 24 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:55:51 0:55:51 4:02 
6 250 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 35 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:01:22 1:01:22 9:33 

Class 1400C

1 227 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 7 MG ZR 0:51:02 0:51:02
2 241 Tim BANNER/Phill BANNER 1400C 15 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:54:29 0:54:29 3:27 
3 237 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 19 MG ZR 0:55:18 0:55:18 4:16 
4 216 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 21 MG ZR 0:55:28 0:55:28 4:26 
5 251 Mathew DAVIS/Ryan TAYLOR 1400C 23 Peugeot 106 0:55:36 0:55:36 4:34 
6 231 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 25 MG ZR 0:56:26 0:56:26 5:24 
7 249 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C 28 Citroen Saxo S1400 0:57:12 0:57:12 6:10 
8 246 Rachael PATTERSON/Tom WOOD 1400C 30 Peugeot 106 Rallye S2 0:58:03 0:58:03 7:01 
9 257 James DUNKLEY/Daniel SAYCE 1400C 33 Vauxhall Corsa 0:59:05 0:59:05 8:03 
10 263 Daniel EVANS/Richard MASON 1400C 34 Peugeot 106 0:59:44 1:00 1:00:44 9:42 

Class 1400S

1 201 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:49 0:46:49
2 204 Ian EVANS/Justin Brooks MBE 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:47 0:47:47 0:58 
3 207 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S 3 Toyota Yaris 0:48:09 0:48:09 1:20 
4 208 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:48:35 0:48:35 1:46 
5 212 David BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:52 0:48:52 2:03 
6 214 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:50:31 0:50:31 3:42 
7 210 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 10 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:44 0:52:44 5:55 
8 223 Stuart SPYER/Pete WILLIAMS 1400S 13 Vauxhalll Corsa 0:53:53 0:53:53 7:04 
9 211 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S 18 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:15 0:55:15 8:26 
10 234 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER 1400S 29 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:30 0:57:30 10:41 

Class H1a

1 255 Peter LEWIS/Paul FIFE H1a 15 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:24 1:05:24

Class H2b

1 53 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H2b 4 Datsun 240z 0:48:09 0:48:09
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class H2b (Continued)

2 79 Steve WARD/Alan JONES H2b 10 Ford Escort MK 1 Twin Cam 0:51:30 0:51:30 3:21 
3 93 Jason GARDNER/Kevin LANE H2b 11 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:52:10 0:52:10 4:01 

Class H3b

1 48 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3b 7 Mazda RX7 0:49:21 0:49:21
2 65 David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H3b 8 Ford Escort Mk2 Pinto 0:49:46 0:49:46 0:25 
3 46 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H3b 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:01 0:50:01 0:40 
4 73 John BAKER/Ian JONES H3b 12 Ford Escort MK2 0:52:28 0:52:28 3:07 
5 78 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H3b 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:02 1:00 0:53:02 3:41 
6 89 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3b 14 Ford Escort MK2 0:56:58 0:56:58 7:37 
7 114 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED H3b 16 Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:31 1:06:31 17:10 

Class H4

1 24 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:50 0:45:50
2 36 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H4 2 Ford Escort 0:47:25 0:47:25 1:35 
3 34 Dave JENKINS/Graham COX H4 3 Ford Escort 0:48:00 0:48:00 2:10 
4 57 Martyn WALBY/Paul WILLETTS H4 5 Ford Escort MK2 0:49:06 0:49:06 3:16 
5 31 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Eurig EVANS H4 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:08 0:49:08 3:18 

Class N3

1 66 Geno COOK/Ryan JONES N3 8 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:42 0:50:42

Class N4

1 10 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 10 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:01 0:45:01
2 12 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 11 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:46 0:45:46 0:45 
3 19 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 13 Subaru Impreza 0:46:14 0:46:14 1:13 
4 51 Gunnar Karl JOHANNESSON/G GWYNN N4 20 Mitsubishi EVO 10 0:48:10 0:48:10 3:09 
5 68 Scott PARTRIDGE/Quinten PARTRIDGE N4 33 Subaru Impreza WRX Sti 0:53:16 1:00 0:54:16 9:15 
6 95 Darren ANDERSON/Adrian FERDINANDS N4 39 Subaru Impreza 0:57:40 0:57:40 12:39 

Class B10

1 60 Thomas LLOYD/Sherryn ROBERTS B10 5 Peugeot 205 0:50:10 0:50:10
2 74 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN B10 7 Ford Escort 0:50:34 0:50:34 0:24 
3 100 Rene Dias TORCATO/Phil CLARKE B10 10 Citroen C2 R2 Max 0:51:56 0:51:56 1:46 
4 75 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 12 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:50 0:52:50 2:40 
5 86 Christian SOUTH/Joe CRUTTENDEN B10 13 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:11 0:53:11 3:01 
6 83 Philip CLARKE/Stanley GRAHAM B10 14 Ford Escort MKI 0:53:29 0:53:29 3:19 
7 92 Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS B10 15 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:53:38 0:53:38 3:28 
8 88 George LEPLEY/Will RUTHERFORD B10 17 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:23 0:54:23 4:13 
9 90 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 18 Citroen C2R2 0:55:02 0:55:02 4:52 
10 96 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 20 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:55:13 0:55:13 5:03 
11 110 Dan MOSS/Sam ALLEN B10 21 Citreon C2 0:56:21 0:56:21 6:11 
12 101 David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES B10 22 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:57:29 0:57:29 7:19 
13 115 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 23 Peugeot 1.6 GTi 0:59:19 0:59:19 9:09 
14 99 Stuart CAMERON/Marc NEAL B10 24 Citroen C2 0:59:20 0:59:20 9:10 

Class B11

1 32 Graham ELSMORE/Stuart HARROLD B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:17 0:47:17
2 41 Mark GRIFFITHS/Will ROGERS B11 2 Ford Escort 0:47:43 0:47:43 0:26 
3 33 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 3 Opel Manta 0:48:42 0:48:42 1:25 
4 27 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS B11 4 Suzuki Swift 0:49:06 0:49:06 1:49 
5 47 Dave HARRIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 6 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:50:31 0:50:31 3:14 
6 45 Nick DOBSON/Steve PUGH B11 16 Ford Escort RS 0:53:42 0:53:42 6:25 
7 106 Wayne HIRST/Dave EVANS B11 19 Ford Escort 0:55:12 0:55:12 7:55 
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B12

1 61 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 9 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:50:53 0:50:53
2 76 John O'GORMAN/Neil JAMES B12 11 BMW E30 0:51:58 0:51:58 1:05 
3 104 Thomas MARROTT/Mark WHEELER B12 25 BMW 325 1:05:00 1:05:00 14:07 

Class B13

1 21 Nik ELSMORE/Matt EDWARDS B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:44:01 0:44:01
2 25 Jason MORGAN/Dan NIERODA B13 15 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:46:30 0:46:30 2:29 
3 14 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:46:36 0:46:36 2:35 
4 38 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 17 MG Metro 6 R4 0:47:28 0:47:28 3:27 
5 29 Nigel DREW/Pauline NASH B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:47:29 0:47:29 3:28 
6 26 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 21 Mitsubishi EVO X 0:48:13 0:48:13 4:12 
7 30 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 24 Subaru Impreza 0:48:58 0:48:58 4:57 
8 71 Craig GOLDER/John CAINE B13 25 Subaru Impreza 0:49:05 0:49:05 5:04 
9 56 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 26 Subaru Impreza 0:49:13 0:49:13 5:12 
10 59 David POYSER/John ORME B13 27 Subaru Impreza 0:49:45 0:49:45 5:44 
11 72 David GATHERCOLE/Cat LUND B13 28 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:45 0:49:45 5:44 
12 62 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS B13 29 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:56 0:49:56 5:55 
13 64 Lee BURGESS/Craig BURGESS B13 30 Subaru Impreza RA 0:50:35 0:50:35 6:34 
14 63 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 31 Subaru Impreza 0:49:48 1:00 0:50:48 6:47 
15 82 Keith BOUNDS/Kevin WATKINS B13 32 Ford Sierra XR4x4 0:52:58 0:52:58 8:57 
16 84 Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 34 Subaru Impreza 0:54:38 0:54:38 10:37 
17 81 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 35 MG Metro 6R4 0:54:48 0:54:48 10:47 
18 102 Mike TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 36 Subaru Impreza WRX 0:56:19 0:56:19 12:18 
19 105 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 37 Landrover Freelander M Sport0:56:50 0:56:50 12:49 
20 113 Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD B13 38 Subaru Imprezza 0:57:04 0:57:04 13:03 

Class B14

1 1 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 1 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:42:25 0:42:25
2 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:42:59 0:42:59 0:34 
3 5 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK B14 3 Subaru S11 0:43:08 0:43:08 0:43 
4 3 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 4 Ford Escort Fiesta ST 0:43:31 0:43:31 1:06 
5 6 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 6 Ford Focus WRC 05 0:44:14 0:44:14 1:49 
6 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:44:26 0:44:26 2:01 
7 39 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 8 Ford Fiesta S2400 0:44:37 0:44:37 2:12 
8 7 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B14 9 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:44:54 0:44:54 2:29 
9 16 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK B14 12 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 0:46:06 0:46:06 3:41 
10 49 Stephen SIMPSON/Mark GLENNESTER B14 14 Ford Fiesta 0:46:21 0:46:21 3:56 
11 23 Thomas PRESTON/Jamie FORREST B14 19 Ford Focus WRC01 0:47:37 0:47:37 5:12 
12 15 Peter STEPHENSON/Chris WILLIAMS B14 22 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:22 0:48:22 5:57 
13 20 Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM B14 23 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:24 0:48:24 5:59 
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Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

206 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S SSA2 Early at  SSA2 1:00 1:00 

240 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 SSA2 Early at  SSA2 1:00 1:00 

261 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 SSA4 Early at  SSA4 1:00 1:00 

263 Daniel EVANS/Richard MASON 1400C MC2 Early at  MC2 1:00 1:00 

63 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 MC2 Early at  MC2 1:00 1:00 

68 Scott PARTRIDGE/Quinten PARTRIDGE N4 SSA4 Early at  SSA4 1:00 1:00 

78 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H3b SSA1 Early at  SSA1 1:00 1:00 

112 Ross LEACH/Hannah McKILLOP B10 MC2 Early at  MC2 6:00 6:00 
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Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
47 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

202 Tom WALSTER/Tom WOODBURN 1400S Suzuki Swift 2 Diff failure SS2
205 Neil MATTHEWS/Keaton WILLIAMS 1400S Vauxhall Nova OTL
206 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 106 4 Gearbox - after SS1
215 David MARTIN/Josh DAVISON 1400C Vauxhall Astra Mk1 8 Stopped SS8
217 Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 2 Stopped SS2
224 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S MG ZR 4 Blown diff SS4
226 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 VW LUPO 1 Broken driveshaft SS1
228 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS RF1.4 Daihatsu Sirion 4 Diff SS4
232 Rob HANSFORD/Lewis MASON 1400C MG ZR 3 Gearbox after SS2
233 Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C Vauxhall Nova 4 Stopped SS4
235 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C Morris Mini 4 No power SS3
242 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 1400C Vauxhall Corsa 1 No spark 2 miles from start
247 George MORRISON/Glenn MERCER 1400C MG ZR 2 Driveshaft snapped SS2
252 Sam DAVIES/Adam WILKS RF1.4 Peugeot 205 XS 7 Lost drive SS7
253 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400C Nissan Micra 'Kit Car' 1 Rolled SS1
254 David AUDEN/Chris ROW H1b MG B 5 Stopped after service
264 Danny O'REILLY/Karen PHELPS RF1.4 VW Lupo Sport 7 Lost luck of the Irish after SS6
8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Alun COOK B13 Subaru Impreza 2 Electrical SS2
9 Jim McNEIL/Tony BASSETT B13 Subaru Impreza 1 Broken throttle cable SS1
11 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi EVO IX 5 Damaged crank sensor SS5
17 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 Skoda Fabia vRS Evo2 5 Blown turbo after SS4
18 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 Fuel pressure SS7
35 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H4 Ford RS1800 5 Broken strut in service
37 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN B12 Ford Escort Mk2 5 Half shaft SS5
40 Graham BUTLER/Chris O'CONNOR N4 Subaru Imprezza N10 6 Stopped SS6
42 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B13 Subaru Impreza WRC 2 Broken wheel & suspension SS2
44 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER H2b Lancia Stratos 3 Stoped after SS2
50 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 Subaru Impreza OTL
52 Sean EDWARDS/Paul WILLIAMS H4 Ford Escort RS Mk2 6 Hit tree SS6
54 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b Ford Escort 1 Loss of oil pressure after SS2
55 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta 7 Broken Gearbox Mount SS7
58 Chris HARRIS/Brynmor PIERCE B12 BMW E30 M3 1 Broken steering arm SS1
70 Gary BOLLANDS/Thomas BOLLANDS B13 Subaru Impreza Wagon 1 Stopped SS1
77 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2b Ford Escort Mk1 2 Took sump guard off SS2
80 Mark WRIGHT/Stan WATT B13 Subaru Impreza 2 Stopped before SS2
85 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY B13 Subaru Imprezza 5 Electrical
87 David HARRISON/Mitchell HARRISON B11 Ford Fiesta ST 3 Drive shaft SS3
91 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 Toyota Corolla 6 Suspension damage SS6
94 Iwan EVANS/Steve McPHEE B12 Citroen DS3 R3 8 OTL at SSA2
97 Edward PEAD/John PEAD B10 Peugeot 205 3 Stopped SS3
98 Ed ROBINSON/Iain MILLER B10 Citroen C2 VTR 2 Snapped track rod end SS2

107 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 Ford Puma 8 Broken centre driveshaft after SS7
108 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH N3 FIAT Stilo Abarth Trofeo 3 Broken Gearbox After SS2
109 Paul BONNER/Chris PENNEY B10 Citreon C2 2 Rolled SS2
112 Ross LEACH/Hannah McKILLOP B10 Citroen C2 VTr OTL
116 Darrell HOOK/Sam COLLIER B11 Ford Capri 8 Stopped after SS7
117 Charles HOPKINSON/Paul WAKELY H4 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1800 3 Petrol in oil
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Blaize Bailey
Fastest speed 64.90 mph

Length 3.26 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Payne 3:01 
1 Bird 3:12 
2 Weston 3:15 
5 Hunter 3:17 

6= Cole 3:23 
21= Elsmore 3:23 
11 Naughton 3:24 
10 Thompson 3:25 
24 Elliott 3:26 

17= Morgan 3:28 

SS 2 Speech House
Fastest speed 65.30 mph

Length 10.56 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bird 9:42 
2 Weston 9:54 
5 Hunter 10:04 
6 Cole 10:07 
3 Payne 10:08 
21 Elsmore 10:13 
39 Taylor 10:14 
4= Petch 10:22 

10= Thompson 10:22 
7 Ceen 10:23 

SS 3 Trelleck Common
Fastest speed 58.30 mph

Length 2.33 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bird 2:24 
3= Payne 2:29 
5= Hunter 2:29 
2 Weston 2:30 
10 Thompson 2:32 
6= Cole 2:33 

39= Taylor 2:33 
15 Stephenson 2:34 
21 Elsmore 2:35 
7= Ceen 2:36 

SS 4 Chepstow Park
Fastest speed 60.00 mph

Length 5.58 miles
No. Driver Time

1= Bird 5:35 
2= Weston 5:35 
3 Payne 5:43 
39 Taylor 5:47 
4= Petch 5:48 
5= Hunter 5:48 

21= Elsmore 5:48 
6= Cole 5:52 
11= Naughton 5:52 
10 Thompson 5:53 

SS 5 Yorkley
Fastest speed 66.90 mph

Length 2.08 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bird 1:52 
5 Hunter 1:53 
2 Weston 1:54 

3= Payne 1:57 
6= Cole 1:57 
7= Ceen 1:58 

21= Elsmore 1:58 
4= Petch 1:59 

10= Thompson 1:59 
14= Davies 1:59 

SS 6 Sallowvallets
Fastest speed 54.60 mph

Length 5.86 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Weston 6:26 
1 Bird 6:28 
5 Hunter 6:29 
21 Elsmore 6:32 
3 Payne 6:33 
4 Petch 6:34 
7 Ceen 6:38 
6 Cole 6:41 
39 Taylor 6:44 
18 Llewellin 6:45 

SS 7 Serridge
Fastest speed 67.20 mph

Length 7.73 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Hunter 6:54 
1 Bird 7:00 
53 Easson 7:07 
4 Petch 7:10 
6 Cole 7:11 
2 Weston 7:12 
3 Payne 7:13 
21 Elsmore 7:14 
7 Ceen 7:20 
39 Taylor 7:21 

SS 8 Mailscot
Fastest speed 58.30 mph

Length 6.02 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bird 6:12 
2 Weston 6:13 
5 Hunter 6:14 
21 Elsmore 6:18 
4 Petch 6:20 

3= Payne 6:27 
7= Ceen 6:27 
6 Cole 6:30 
39 Taylor 6:31 

16= Bengry 6:33 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Blaize Bailey

Gravel
Length 3.26 miles

No. Driver Total

3 Payne 0:03:01
1 Bird 0:03:12
2 Weston 0:03:15
5 Hunter 0:03:17

6= Cole 0:03:23
21= Elsmore 0:03:23
11 Naughton 0:03:24
10 Thompson 0:03:25
24 Elliott 0:03:26

17= Morgan 0:03:28

SS 2 Speech House
Gravel

Length 10.56 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:12:54
3 Payne 0:13:09
2 Weston 0:13:09
5 Hunter 0:13:21
6 Cole 0:13:30
21 Elsmore 0:13:36
39 Taylor 0:13:42
10 Thompson 0:13:47
11 Naughton 0:13:49
7 Ceen 0:13:56

SS 3 Trelleck Common
Gravel

Length 2.33 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:15:18
3 Payne 0:15:38
2 Weston 0:15:39
5 Hunter 0:15:50
6 Cole 0:16:03
21 Elsmore 0:16:11
39 Taylor 0:16:15
10 Thompson 0:16:19
11 Naughton 0:16:26
7 Ceen 0:16:32

SS 4 Chepstow Park
Gravel

Length 5.58 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:20:53
2 Weston 0:21:14
3 Payne 0:21:21
5 Hunter 0:21:38
6 Cole 0:21:55
21 Elsmore 0:21:59
39 Taylor 0:22:02
10 Thompson 0:22:12
11 Naughton 0:22:18
4 Petch 0:22:23

SS 5 Yorkley
Gravel

Length 2.08 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:22:45
2 Weston 0:23:08
3 Payne 0:23:18
5 Hunter 0:23:31
6 Cole 0:23:52
21 Elsmore 0:23:57
39 Taylor 0:24:01
10 Thompson 0:24:11
4 Petch 0:24:22
7 Ceen 0:24:29

SS 6 Sallowvallets
Gravel

Length 5.86 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:29:13
2 Weston 0:29:34
3 Payne 0:29:51
5 Hunter 0:30:00
21 Elsmore 0:30:29
6 Cole 0:30:33
39 Taylor 0:30:45
4 Petch 0:30:56
10 Thompson 0:30:59
7 Ceen 0:31:07

SS 7 Serridge
Gravel

Length 7.73 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:36:13
2 Weston 0:36:46
5 Hunter 0:36:54
3 Payne 0:37:04
21 Elsmore 0:37:43
6 Cole 0:37:44
39 Taylor 0:38:06
4 Petch 0:38:06
10 Thompson 0:38:23
7 Ceen 0:38:27

SS 8 Mailscot
Gravel

Length 6.02 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:42:25
2 Weston 0:42:59
5 Hunter 0:43:08
3 Payne 0:43:31
21 Elsmore 0:44:01
6 Cole 0:44:14
4 Petch 0:44:26
39 Taylor 0:44:37
7 Ceen 0:44:54
10 Thompson 0:45:01
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Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Paul BIRD 5 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 David WESTON 2 2 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
5 Hugh HUNTER 1 2 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
3 Charles PAYNE 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - -
53 Jeremy EASSON - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 Nik ELSMORE - - - 2 2 2 - 1 1 - - - - - -
6 Damian COLE - - - 2 2 1 - 3 - - - - - - -
4 Stephen PETCH - - - 1 2 1 - 2 - - - 1 - - -
39 Peter TAYLOR - - - 1 - 1 1 1 2 2 - - - - -
10 Russ THOMPSON - - - - 1 - - 3 - 1 2 - - 1 -
7 Bob CEEN - - - - - 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 - - -
11 Thomas NAUGHTON - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - -
16 Theo BENGRY - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 -
15 Peter STEPHENSON - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
14 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
24 Nick ELLIOTT - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 4
18 Roland LLEWELLIN - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 - -
17 Bob MORGAN - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
19 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1
12 Pat NAYLOR - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 2 1

201 David BENNETT - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - -
41 Mark GRIFFITHS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
49 Stephen SIMPSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
25 Jason MORGAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
23 Thomas PRESTON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
32 Graham ELSMORE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
37 Adrian HETHERINGTON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 1 1 1= 1 2 5 11
1 2 3= 2= 5 1 1 22
2 5 5= 3 2 5 53 53
5 6 2 39 3= 21 4 214

6= 3 10 4= 6= 3 6 45
21= 21 6= 5= 7= 4 2 3=6
11 39 39= 21= 21= 7 3 7=7
10 4= 15 6= 4= 6 21 68
24 10= 21 11= 10= 39 7 399

17= 7 7= 10 14= 18 39 16=10
39= 11 16= 15 16= 10= 10 24=11
12= 16 4= 7 39= 19= 201= 201=12
18= 12= 11= 12= 15= 201 12= 41=13
19 18= 12 24= 18= 12 16 1014
49 24 19= 37= 24= 14= 24= 12=15
7= 19 23= 49= 32= 41= 25= 49=16

41= 15 24= 18 201= 20= 49= 25=17
16= 17 25= 38 12= 32= 14= 29=18
25= 14= 14= 19 19=  49= 41= 207=19
4= 23= 17= 16= 25= 204= 15= 32=20

14= 25 41= 23= 49= 25= 32= 19=21
38= 20 85= 64= 26 207= 207 36=22
85 37 49 25 204= 24= 19= 20423

29= 36= 18= 14= 208= 36 29= 208=24
32= 49= 37= 20= 29= 34 26 212=25
201= 26= 204 201 34= 208= 38 14=26
36= 38= 51 204= 38= 29= 204= 34=27
31 85= 201= 26= 36= 33= 36= 5128

202= 50 32= 32 41= 26= 34 3329
34= 29 38= 36= 45= 51= 212 2330
204= 201= 56= 51= 27= 212= 208 3031
8= 34= 27= 207 30= 38= 23= 1532

23= 51 50= 29= 212= 16 62= 4833
26= 57 71= 85= 20= 27 72= 38=34
30= 32 29= 71 33= 46 30= 71=35
44= 30 30= 33 50= 23= 51= 5936
45= 53 53= 50= 53= 31= 27= 20=37
53 31= 207= 53= 207= 48= 33= 53=38

35= 56= 45= 31= 23= 60= 56= 2739
37= 33 62= 59= 31= 30= 57 214=40
208= 204= 208= 34= 48= 56= 45= 45=41
27= 72= 20= 56= 51 65= 50= 46=42
71= 52 31= 208 46= 205= 59= 56=43
206= 71 48= 212= 52= 57= 71= 5744
207= 45= 63= 52= 57= 59 48 205=45
52= 63= 212= 27= 60= 45= 65 47=46
212= 48= 52= 72= 62= 62= 47= 50=47
20= 65= 57= 48= 71= 71= 63= 63=48
42= 208 34= 57= 214= 47= 31 220=49
51= 27= 36= 63= 59= 66= 214 227=50
61= 41= 46= 65 64= 74 60 64=51
57 60= 65= 46= 66= 50= 46 6652
63 206= 26= 47= 47= 72= 215 6553

33= 207= 33= 74= 55= 88= 205= 3154
60= 35= 72= 41= 56= 100 66= 21855
205= 74= 206= 62= 61= 214= 74 7256
74= 62 64= 79 65= 220= 61 6057
46= 205= 66= 205= 72= 227= 227 6258
59= 212= 74= 214= 205 61= 88 23859
65= 61 47= 61= 215= 63= 210 21160
66= 59 78= 60 63= 64= 79 10061

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

227= 76 55 100 73= 215 218= 23662
48= 46 59 55 88= 53 93= 2663
220= 47 214= 40= 218= 82 78 210=64
62= 214 60= 66= 93= 218 64 74=65
77= 227= 73= 76 227= 79= 75= 86=66
79= 55= 90= 227= 74= 104= 76= 216=67
93= 79 100= 78= 79= 93 104 241=68
55= 66 227= 215= 82= 78 82 88=69
72= 64= 61= 30= 91= 210 20 22970
76= 82= 68= 83 100= 75 220 7571
214= 40= 83= 88 211= 229= 100 79=72
40= 78= 218= 73 76= 236= 216 93=73
56= 73= 40= 218= 220= 73= 73 223=74
73= 91= 79= 68= 40= 216= 238= 78=75
217= 220= 220= 86= 78= 76= 68= 6176
91= 93= 82= 93= 210= 86= 223 23077
75= 100= 94= 106= 216= 241= 221 221=78
88= 218 84= 210= 223= 68= 86 76=79
64 215 88= 220= 236= 211 236 244=80

92= 75 91= 35= 104= 223= 211= 73=81
98= 68 92= 92 221= 238= 229= 23482
218= 83 210= 81 230= 92= 241 243=83
15= 92 215= 91= 75= 221 92 248=84
80= 86 236= 94= 90= 83 83 222=85
83= 81 93= 236= 229= 90 81 251=86
215= 210 216= 75= 241= 230= 230= 23787
68= 84 76= 223 83= 96= 237= 82=88
216= 221= 233= 221 92= 251 251 83=89
228= 107= 86= 216 94= 84 248= 239=90
229= 238 102= 107 106= 237= 89= 90=91
210= 236= 106= 211 234= 244= 107= 92=92
47= 97= 211= 84 238= 106= 244 106=93
78= 237 221= 104 252= 110 243 257=94
86= 229= 96= 90 68= 107 84= 68=95
236= 241= 107= 238 243= 252 102= 23196
82= 223 224= 244 251= 248= 222 249=97
230= 96= 35= 113 86= 81= 231= 84=98
84= 113= 113= 82= 96= 222 105= 81=99
221= 224 241= 96= 231= 231 112 96=100
100= 233 89= 102= 237= 239= 249 89101
223 243 104= 110 244= 249= 96 263=102
233 230= 105= 243 222= 112 90 105=103
108 248= 75 229= 248= 234 95 110=104

241= 90 223= 248= 107= 257 106 240105
248= 244= 243= 230 240 116 240= 246106
224= 102= 244= 105 249 15= 110= 102107
244= 106= 101= 95 84= 105= 113 101108
109 110= 228= 222 89= 243= 263 95109
96= 235 251= 252 102= 246= 94 256110
101= 222 81= 231= 246= 95 116 265=111
107= 105 237= 251= 81= 102 101 99=112
239= 239 238= 89= 112= 256= 246 260113
97= 87= 222= 237= 239 89= 239 261=114
222= 101= 230= 17= 95= 240 234 112=115
237= 251 231= 115= 110= 55 257 258116
90= 94 239 101 99= 263 115 113117
251= 231 229= 234 101= 250= 256 250118
112= 228 240= 240= 105= 115= 99 115119
211= 232= 110= 241= 113= 113 250 262120
81= 240= 254= 116= 116= 265= 258 255121
235= 89 116= 246= 115 99= 261 114122

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2015
14th February 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

104= 254 248= 249= 250= 255 260 104123
240= 112 249= 254= 257= 260 255124
106= 256 95= 256= 256= 261= 265125
113 249= 234= 99 263= 94= 114126
116 252= 256= 239= 255 101 262127
231 99 115 250= 265 258128
254 246= 246 263 261 264129
232 95= 252 257 260 114130

249= 115 257 261 264 262131
256= 116 250= 260 258132
246= 234 263= 255 262=133
252= 108 260= 265 114=134
110= 250 99= 264135
115= 211= 261 258136
99 257= 258 114137

102 44= 235 262138
247 263 265 112139
95 260 264 45140

234 258= 114141
89 261= 262142

257= 216= 255143
105= 88= 112144
260 114 205145
117 264146
261 255147
263 262148
255 104149

258= 265=150
114= 117=151
264152
265153
50154

238=155
243=156
250=157
262=158
87=159
94=160

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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14th February 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
1 3 3 2 2 2 2 22
2 2 2 3 3 3 5 53
5 5 5 5 5 5 3 34

6= 6 6 6 6 21 21 215
21= 21 21 21 21 6 6 66
11 39 39 39 39 39 39 47
10 10 10 10 10 4 4 398
24 11 11 11 4 10 10 79

17= 7 7 4 7 7 7 1010
39= 4 4 7 24 18 12 1211
12= 24 24 24 12 12 24 2412
18= 12= 12 12 18 24 19 1613
19 18= 16 18 16 19 16 1914
49 16 18 16 19 16 49 4915
7= 19 19 19 49 49 14 2516

41= 17 17 49 14 14 25 1417
16= 14 25 25 25 25 201 20118
25= 25 14 14 15 38 38 3219
4= 49 49 23 23 201 32 3620

14= 23 23 37 38 23 36 3821
38= 38 85 15 20 20 23 2922
85 36 38 38 36 32 26 2323

29= 85 37 85 201 36 29 4124
32= 37 15 20 26 26 204 20425
201= 20 36 36 32 29 41 3426
36= 26 20 201 29 204 53 5327
31 29 29 26 204 34 34 20728

202= 15 26 29 51 51 51 5129
34= 201 201 32 34 41 20 2630
204= 32 32 51 53 15 15 1531
8= 34 34 204 31 207 207 2032

23= 30 51 34 41 31 208 20833
26= 51 30 53 57 208 33 3334
30= 31 41 31 71 33 31 21235
44= 57 53 57 208 57 57 3036
45= 53 31 71 207 53 30 7137
53 41 204 17 33 71 27 2738

35= 204 57 41 30 27 212 5739
37= 45 45 207 27 30 71 3140
208= 71 71 56 52 56 56 5641
27= 52 52 33 56 212 48 4842
71= 33 56 52 48 48 72 5943
206= 208 208 30 212 65 65 7244
207= 63 27 208 72 72 62 6545
52= 56 63 27 65 60 59 6246
212= 35 33 63 62 62 60 4647
20= 27 207 72 59 59 46 6048
42= 207 48 48 74 46 74 21449
51= 72 72 212 60 74 61 4750
61= 65 65 65 64 64 47 7451
57 60 212 74 46 61 64 6452
63 48 74 62 61 66 214 6653

33= 74 62 59 214 47 66 6354
60= 212 60 60 66 214 63 6155
205= 61 35 64 47 227 227 22756
74= 205 61 46 55 63 79 7957
46= 62 46 61 79 79 76 22058
59= 59 59 214 63 76 215 21859
65= 46 66 35 227 100 100 10060

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

66= 76 55 66 76 220 93 7661
227= 227 227 79 40 215 220 9362
48= 66 214 47 73 73 218 7363
220= 79 76 55 100 93 73 21064
62= 55 79 227 93 218 82 7565
77= 214 64 76 215 55 210 8266
79= 40 47 40 220 82 75 7867
93= 47 40 73 218 83 78 8668
55= 64 73 100 91 75 83 23669
72= 220= 220 220 83 92 86 8370
76= 93= 93 93 82 210 92 9271
214= 73 82 215 92 86 236 22172
40= 82 91 218 75 78 221 4573
56= 91 206 91 210 236 223 22374
73= 75 218 83 86 221 68 22975
217= 218 100 92 78 84 45 6876
91= 215 215 82 236 223 84 8877
75= 100 68 75 221 68 229 24178
88= 206 83 86 84 107 107 8479
64 68 75 210 107 229 81 23080

92= 83 92 78 81 81 88 8181
98= 92 86 84 223 90 241 24482
218= 86 210 221 68 96 90 9083
15= 210 84 236 90 106 230 10684
80= 84 221 81 106 241 96 9685
83= 221 236 107 229 230 106 21186
215= 81 107 223 96 244 244 23787
68= 107 81 68 230 237 237 24888
216= 229 78 90 241 88 248 21689
228= 236 233 106 244 45 251 23890
229= 223 223 96 113 248 211 25191
210= 241 241 229 237 251 216 22292
47= 97 229 113 248 222 222 10293
86= 233 96 230 102 110 102 11094
236= 237 224 244 222 211 238 23195
82= 230 90 241 251 113 110 10596
230= 224 237 237 110 102 113 8997
84= 96 230 248 101 216 231 23998
221= 78 113 102 88 231 105 11399
100= 248 244 222 231 238 89 243100
223 113 205 110 45 239 239 249101
233 244 248 101 211 105 249 101102
108 90 106 251 105 252 101 234103

241= 106 228 231 239 101 243 95104
248= 235 101 105 89 89 95 246105
224= 228 102 239 216 249 116 240106
244= 222 222 88 252 95 234 256107
109 101 239 211 238 116 246 257108
96= 239 251 89 249 234 240 115109
101= 251 110 45 95 243 115 99110
107= 110 231 216 116 256 256 263111
239= 102 235 254 115 246 99 250112
97= 44 105 252 243 115 257 260113
222= 231 254 238 256 240 250 261114
237= 112 89 95 234 99 263 258115
90= 232 256 116 246 257 260 104116
251= 254 249 249 99 250 104 255117
112= 105 116 115 240 260 261 114118
211= 108 211 256 257 263 258 262119
81= 256 252 243 250 261 255 265120
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2015
14th February 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

235= 249 115 246 260 258 114121
104= 252 246 234 263 255 262122
240= 116 95 99 258 264 265123
106= 89 88 240 261 114124
113 99 99 257 264 104125
116 246 238 263 114 262126
231 115 234 260 255 265127
254 95 216 250 262128
232 211 243 258 104129

249= 234 240 114 265130
256= 238 257 264131
246= 88 263 261132
252= 240 260 255133
110= 243 261 262134
115= 216 250 104135
99 257 258 265136

102 87 114137
247 263 264138
95 260 255139

234 261 262140
89 258 104141

257= 250 265142
105= 114143
260 264144
117 255145
261 262146
263 104147
255 117148

258= 265149
114=150
78151

264152
265153
50154

238=155
243=156
250=157
262=158
87=159
94=160

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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